
RESOLUTION NO. 109-2013 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

WHEREAS, Chapter 7, Part 6, of Division I ofthe California Revenue and Taxation (R&T) Code provides the 
Tax Collector with the power to sell property that has been tax-defaulted for five or more years; and 

WHEREAS, a public auction conducted via Internet offers widespread marketing of parcels and increases the 
number of potential bidders; and 

WHEREAS, approval by the Board of Supervisors is required by State law (R&T Section 3698.5); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that approval to sell the properties described on the attached 
Notice at the mimimum price required by Section 3698.5 (a) is hereby granted. After property or property 
interest have been offered for sale at least once and no acceptable offer has been received, approval is granted 
to sell the property(s) at less than the mimumum price as the Tax Collector deems appropriate, per Section 
3698.5 (c) and Section 3698.7 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code. Parcels not sold at the scheduled 
tax sale may be re-offered for sale within a 90-day period. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said 
Board, held the 30th day of July , 2013, by the following vote of said Board: 

Attest: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Ayes:v eerkamp, Santiago, Mikulaco, Nutting, Briggs 
Noes: None 
Absent: None 



NOTICE is hereby given of the Treasurer- Tax Collector's intention to sell at public 
auction the tax-defaulted properties which are subject to power of sale and described on 
the attached schedule, and in accordance with Chapter 7 of Part 6 of Division 1 of the 
California Revenue and Taxation Code. (INTERNET PUBLIC AUCTION) 

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

1 500-01 0-99-1 00 100519 
Floyd Antoinette M, Bobbitt Beverly A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 - 2013-003564 7-00 

2 500-012-09-100 100523 
Waters Kelly J 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035648-00 

3 500-012-87-1 00 100525 
Gruits William S B, Kriewall Kathy-Jo 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035649-00 

4 500-012-99-1 00 100526 
Walker Raymond W 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035650-00 

5 500-013-01-1 00 100527 
Calloway Lisa M, Calloway Atilana C 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035651-00 

6 500-015-11-100 100534 
Bonilla Gil E, Bonilla Emmanuelita C 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035652-00 

7 500-015-14-100 100535 
Ziegenhirt Gloria Tr, Ziegenhirt Fam Trust 2007-2008 

11/10/00 2013-0035653-00 

$1,200.00 

8 500-015-57-1 00 100537 
Clarke Kenneth C li, Clarke Nancy L 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0035654-00 

TC 173-07-2001 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

9 500-016-49-1 00 100539 
Riebe Tracy Brett, Riebe Robin Elaine 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035655-00 

10 500-016-88-1 00 100543 
Ryan Esther M 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035656-00 

11 500-017-38-1 00 100546 
Rimm Harry H 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035657-00 

12 500-017-39-1 00 100547 
Rimm Harry H 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035658-00 

13 500-017-49-1 00 100550 
Goldburg Cheryl, Smith Patrick Christopher 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035659-00 

14 500-020-56-1 00 100556 
Sarmiento Jose, Contemprato Maria Leah 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0035660-00 

15 500-020-68-1 00 100557 
Moore Joe, Moore Irene B 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035661-00 

16 500-021-20-1 00 100558 
Murphy Robert D 2007-2008 

$1 '100.00 2013-0035662-00 

17 500-021-28-1 00 100559 
Burton Joyce Wisler 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035663-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO . . 
18 500-021-46-1 00 100561 

De King David R 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035664-00 

19 500-021-55-1 00 100562 
Broihahn Michael A, Broihahn Cynthia A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035665-00 

20 500-021-56-1 00 100563 
Antares Cheryl L 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035666-00 

21 500-021-81-100 100564 
Bristol James K & Laurie K, Slater John 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035667-00 

22 500-022-24-1 00 088042 
Shaw Richard C, Shaw Jeanne 0 2004-2005 
$1,400.00 2010-00311 00-00 

23 500-022-74-100 100567 
Gruby Inc, Co Corp 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035668-00 

24 500-023-06-1 00 100569 
Vargas Sandra, Vargas Salvador 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035669-00 

25 500-023-11-1 00 100570 
Johnson Ricky R, Johnson Diane C 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035670-00 

26 500-023-57-1 00 100572 
Rushing Sally J 2007-2008 

$1 '100.00 2013-0035671-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

27 500-025-98-1 00 100575 
Quintero Casey J, Quintero Eryka J 2007-2008 
$11100,00 2013-0035672-00 

28 500-028-67-1 00 100582 
Kelly Michael J 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035673-00 

29 500-029-42-1 00 100583 
Gillis Carol 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035674-00 

30 500-031-40-1 00 100589 
Adams Scott A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035675-00 

31 500-031-53-1 00 100590 
Davis Tracy A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035676-00 

32 500-031-54-1 00 100591 
Nguyen Cuong D, Gibson Melinda L 2007-2008 
$900.00 2013-0035677-00 

33 500-032-24-1 00 100595 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035678-00 

34 500-033-84-1 00 100598 
Tsunemoto Meade, Tsunemoto Cy, 2007-2008 
Tsunemoto Linda, Tsunemoto Pat Williams 2013-0035679-00 

Jeannette 
$1,300.00 

35 500-036-4 7-1 00 100604 
Brady Daniel P, Brady Maria C 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035680-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

36 500-038-31-1 00 100612 
Perris Alex C, Perris Maria 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0035681-00 

37 500-038-44-1 00 100613 
Wenger Edward L, Wenger Mariane 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035682-00 

38 500-038-81-1 00 100614 
Leystra Michael J, Leystra Ann Mari 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035683-00 

39 500-039-40-1 00 100616 
Garcia Christina 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035684-00 

40 500-039-71-1 00 100618 
Timeshare Holding LLC, Wa Lie 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035685-00 

41 500-041-26-1 00 100619 
Suitt Clayton 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035686-00 

42 500-042-16-1 00 096141 
Stolecki David M Tr, Stolecki Mary A Tr 2006-2007 

$1,200.00 2012-0034616-00 

43 500-043-97-1 00 100628 
Jarrett John 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035687-00 

44 500-045-62-100 100631 
Timeshare Holdings Company LLC 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035688-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

45 500-046-13-1 00 100632 
Mitchell William F, Mitchell Ida M 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035689-00 

46 500-046-30-1 00 100634 
Blomstrom William C, Blomstrom Lee E 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035690-00 

47 500-046-76-1 00 100635 
0 Neil James B, 0 Neil Sandra A 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035691-00 

48 500-049-22-100 100644 
Smith Louis C, Smith Florence L 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035692-00 

49 500-051-03-1 00 100648 
Schabacker Paul C, Schabacker Anne M 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035693-00 

50 500-051-27-1 00 100649 
Kosareff Steven A, Kosareff Christine J 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035694-00 

51 500-052-37-100 100651 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 

$1 '100.00 2013-0035695-00 

52 500-052-95-1 00 100652 
Goodwin Sharon L 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035696-00 

53 500-053-29-1 00 100654 
Gruby Inc 2007-2008 

$1 '100.00 2013-0035697-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

54 500-053-4 7-1 00 100656 
Anderson Sandy Brown 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035698-00 

55 500-053-56-1 00 100657 
Hymen Howard I, Hymen Debra AM Klaas 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035699-00 

56 500-054-31-1 00 100660 
Gullans Paul S, Gullans Laverne E 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035700-00 

57 500-054-7 4-1 00 100664 
Pfyl Albert G 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035701-00 

58 500-055-31-1 00 100668 
Suitt Clayton 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035702-00 

59 500-055-36-1 00 100670 
Mased Zuhair S 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035703-00 

60 500-056-35-1 00 100676 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035704-00 

61 500-058-14-1 00 100678 
McCabe Kathleen 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035705-00 

62 500-060-34-1 00 100680 
Behnen Robert H Tr, Behnen Billie J Tr 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035706-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

63 500-062-06-1 00 100686 
Tahoe Seasons Resort TIOA 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035707-00 

64 500-062-4 7-1 00 100687 
Pathfinder Investments LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035708-00 

65 500-063-87-1 00 100691 
Marra Alberta 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035709-00 

66 500-063-91-1 00 100692 
Bernardi Margarita T 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035710-00 

67 500-064-65-1 00 100696 
Rhinehart Keith 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035711-00 

68 500-064-77-1 00 100697 
Fung Flora K, Fung Marina K 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035712-00 

69 500-064-96-1 00 100699 
Bell Walter 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0035713-00 

70 500-065-04-1 00 100700 
Aronson Beverly J 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035714-00 

71 500-069-56-1 00 100707 
Nelson Michael A, Nelson W Jo 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035715-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

72 500-069-89-1 00 100708 
Brown Kathryn E 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035716-00 

73 500-069-90-100 100709 
Brown Kathryn E 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035717-00 

74 500-071-49-100 100714 
Harris Marcus D, Villa Joseph B, Clark 2007-2008 
Micheal A, McGee Hakeim 2013-0036090-00 

$1,200.00 

75 500-071-70-1 00 100716 
Munar Paul E, Munar Gemma E 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035718-00 

76 500-072-07-1 00 100718 
Luther Sandy M 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035719-00 

77 500-072-18-1 00 100719 
Ennulat M Fred, Ennulat Isabel L 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035720-00 

78 500-072-53-1 00 100721 
Sutton Cheremay H Tr, Sutton Rev Trust Of 2007-2008 
9/16/2004 2013-0035721-00 

$1,200.00 

79 500-073-80-1 00 100725 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035722-00 

80 500-076-84-1 00 100731 
Van Tassel Mark 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035723-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

81 500-077-46-1 00 100734 
Timeshare Holding LLC 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035724-00 

82 500-077-75-100 100736 
Whiteman Bruce A, Whiteman Marnee L 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035725-00 

83 500-079-26-1 00 100745 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035726-00 

84 500-079-34-1 00 100746 
Sullivan Jude M 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035727-00 

85 500-079-46-1 00 100747 
Cantrell Earl R 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0035728-00 

86 500-079-90-1 00 100751 
Jimenez Roy M, Jordan Jody M 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035729-00 

87 500-080-41-1 00 100752 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035730-00 

88 500-080-76-1 00 100757 
Carranco Benjamin C, Carranco Rosemary 2007-2008 

$1,000.00 2013-0035731-00 

89 500-081-81-100 100761 
Johnson Ricky R, Johnson Diane C 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0035732-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

90 500-082-82-1 00 100762 
Jauregui Faustino Jr, Jauregui Sandra A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035733-00 

91 500-082-90-100 100763 
Timeshare Holding Company LLC 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035734-00 

92 500-083-11-1 00 100765 
Norris Delores W 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035735-00 

93 500-083-42-100 100768 
Maclennan Thomas Tr, Maclennan Joan Tr, 2007-2008 
Maclennan Liv Trust 2013-0035736-00 

$1,200.00 

94 500-083-85-1 00 100773 
Gullans Paul S, Gullans Laverne E 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0035737-00 

95 500-083-86-1 00 100774 
Gullans Paul S, Gullans Laverne E 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035738-00 

96 500-084-02-100 100775 
Rivera Aurora E, Taguinod Dina E, 2007-2008 
Ebalo-Reyes Gaudelia 2013-0035739-00 

$1,300.00 

97 500-084-50-1 00 100778 
Arrington Henry T, Arrington Elaine 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-00357 40-00 

98 500-084-53-1 00 100779 
Roby Maryna, Roby Ed 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0035751-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

99 500-085-44-1 00 100782 
Foley Jeannine 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035752-00 

100 500-086-13-1 00 100785 
Koop Jake R, Koop Mary Ellen 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035753-00 

101 500-086-81-1 00 100790 
Shupe Joseph Bradley 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0035754-00 

102 500-087-63-1 00 100792 
Fridborg Frederic L, Fridborg Belinda 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035755-00 

103 500-089-49-1 00 088248 
Shaw Richard C, Shaw Jeanne 0 2004-2005 
$1,400.00 2010-0031144-00 

104 500-090-73-1 00 100804 
Alaoui Mehdi, Beaulieu Amy 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0035756-00 

105 500-092-28-100 100810 
Calacsan Democreto M, Calacsan Luisa B 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035757-00 

106 500-095-36-1 00 100822 
Ford Elisabeth, Ford Emmanuel David 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035758-00 

107 500-095-63-1 00 100824 
Alvarado Sharon M 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035759-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

108 500-096-38-1 00 100827 
Vacation Solutions LLC 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035760-00 

109 500-097-89-1 00 100831 
Resorts Access Network LLC 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035761-00 

110 500-098-24-1 00 100835 
Me Gee Richard C, Me Gee Sora L 2007-2008 
$1 ,300.00 2013-0035762-00 

111 500-099-67-1 00 100837 
Nash Thomas J, Nash Frances M 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035763-00 

112 500-100-42-100 100840 
Grathwohl J David, Grathwohl Ursula A 2007-2008 
$1 ,100.00 2013-0036002-00 

113 500-1 00-68-1 00 100841 
Jager Jerry F & Judy F, Jager Cynthia L, 2007-2008 
Jager Deborah Anne, Jager Jerry F II, Jager 2013-0035989-00 

John H 
$1,100.00 

114 500-101-75-100 100845 
Nalco 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036001-00 

115 500-102-01-100 100846 
Nalley Allan, Nalley Kathleen Hartwick 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035992-00 

116 500-1 03-44-1 00 100849 
Lavoie Arthur R 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0035993-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

117 500-1 03-73-1 00 100851 
Thomas Paul Tr 2007-2008 

$1 ,200.00 2013-0035994-00 

118 500-1 03-98-1 00 100853 
Hillenga Roberta E 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035995-00 

119 500-1 04-33-1 00 100854 
Brown James B, Earle Jacqueline 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0035996-00 

120 500-1 04-87-100 100857 
Timeshare Holding Company LLC 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0035997-00 

121 500-1 05-07-1 00 100859 
Malane Michael C, Malane Elizabeth S, 2007-2008 
Malane Monica T, Malane Mary E 2013-0035998-00 

$1,500.00 

122 500-1 05-45-1 00 100860 
Corbett William, Corbett Deanna 2007-2008 

$1,000.00 2013-0035999-00 

123 500-1 05-50-1 00 100862 
Baker Lisa A 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0036000-00 

124 500-1 05-98-1 00 100865 
Daniels Myrna L 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036005-00 

125 500-1 08-45-1 00 100869 
Lament Janusz, Lament Jolanta 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036006-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

126 500-1 08-62-1 00 100870 
Belt Thomas G, Belt Marie V 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036007-00 

127 500-1 08-70-1 00 100871 
Bartell Carole J 2007-2008 

$1 ,200.00 2013-0036008-00 

128 500-1 08-93-1 00 100873 
Ferreria Alan J 2007-2008 

$1 ,400.00 2013-0036009-00 

129 500-1 09-73-1 00 100880 
Hartley Robert A 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-003601 0-00 

130 500-1 09-93-1 00 100881 
Morris Don G, Morris Donna C 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036011-00 

131 500-111-64-100 100885 
Air Process Technologies Inc 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0036012-00 

132 500-113-77-100 100890 
Buckner Bobby Dean Sr 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0036013-00 

133 500-115-06-1 00 100896 
Gonzalez Julio G Jr 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036014-00 

134 500-115-41-100 100899 
Timeshare Holding LLC 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0036015-00 

. 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

135 500-117-35-100 100904 
Hansen Keith T, Hansen Dorothy L 2007-2008 
$1 ,300.00 2013-0036016-00 

136 500-118-30-1 00 100908 
Tenorio Louis G Aka Luis G, Tenorio Sheri S 2007-2008 
$1 ,400.00 2013-0036017-00 

137 500-118-84-1 00 100913 
Scott Seth, Scott Lucy 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036018-00 

138 500-120-91-100 100919 
Oga Alvin M 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036019-00 

139 500-121-98-100 100924 
Morgan Jeffrey, Morgan Jill B 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036020-00 

140 500-122-59-1 00 100927 
Kulka Leo DeGar, Kulka Patricia A AKA, 2007-2008 
Lowery-Johnston Patricia A 2013-0036021-00 

$1,200.00 

141 500-123-46-1 00 100928 
Quinones Juan A 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036022-00 

142 500-125-14-100 100931 
Bell James 0, Bell Patricia A 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036023-00 

143 500-125-46-1 00 100934 
Kearney William F, Kearney Kimberly 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036024-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

144 500-126-50-1 00 100940 
Ehlert Pamela K (Deed), %dunlap Keri 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036025-00 

145 500-127-02-100 100942 
Tigson Kenneth 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036026-00 

146 500-127-09-1 00 100943 
Weddell Glenn S Jr 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036027-00 

147 500-127-77-100 100944 
Bari Sandra L 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036028-00 

148 500-128-31-100 100948 
Smith Donald M 2007-2008 
$1,000.00 2013-0036029-00 

149 500-129-22-100 100951 
Bass Robert G, Bass Betty L 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036030-00 

150 500-129-24-1 00 100952 
Allin Milton J 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036031-00 

151 500-129-63-1 00 100954 
Rodriguez Jesus J (Deed) 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036032-00 

152 500-130-55-1 00 100957 
Davis Wayne B, Davis Jo A 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036033-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

153 500-130-80-1 00 100959 
Osenga Vito W 2007-2008 

$1 ,300.00 2013-0036034-00 

154 500-132-22-1 00 100963 
Wilson Debra L 2007-2008 

$1,000.00 2013-0036035-00 

155 500-133-75-100 100970 
Hammett Delay C 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036036-00 

156 500-135-78-1 00 100978 
Washington Stewart, Washington Estelle, 2007-2008 

Hendricks- Washington Debra, Washington 2013-0035990-00 

Robin J, Washington S Grinnell, 
Washington Winston W 
$1,200.00 

157 500-139-02-1 00 100984 
Cook Gregory N 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036037-00 

158 500-140-32-1 00 100989 
Santamaria Dionisio G, Santamaria Erlinda M 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036038-00 

159 500-144-67-100 101005 
Plaza Sara 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0036039-00 

160 500-145-83-1 00 101010 
Talt Rich 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036040-00 

161 500-146-55-1 00 101012 
Khan Yaqub, Khan Jameela 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036041-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

162 500-147-65-100 101016 
Timeshare Holdings Company LLC 2007-2008 
$1,000.00 2013-0036042-00 

163 500-148-42-1 00 101018 
Reighard John D 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036043-00 

164 500-149-89-1 00 101021 
Murphy Stephen P, Postrk-Murphy Eileen S 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036044-00 

165 500-150-25-1 00 101023 
Thomason Amy R, Thomason Robert L 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036045-00 

166 500-150-41-100 101024 
Jager Jerry, Jager Debbie, Jager Cindy, 2007-2008 
Jager John, Jager Jerry II 2013-0035991-00 

$1,100.00 

167 500-150-45-1 00 101025 
Vo Joseph M, Vo Oanh Kim 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036046-00 

168 500-152-90-1 00 101035 
Hori Martha L 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036047-00 

169 500-154-59-100 101042 
Dillingham Daryl 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036048-00 

170 500-156-54-1 00 101043 
Steffanson Cynthia Ann 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036049-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

171 500-156-89-1 00 101044 
Von Arx Victor R, Von Arx Yvonne M 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0036050-00 

172 500-159-89-1 00 101055 
Quimen Art C Jr, Quimen Dinah D 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036051-00 

173 500-160-26-1 00 101056 
Paluck Anita M Tr , Paluck David P Tr, 2007-2008 

Paluck Rev Trust OF 12/12/95 2013-0036052-00 

$1,300.00 

174 500-160-42-1 00 101058 
Posada William E, Posada Maria Elena 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0036053-00 

175 500-160-55-1 00 101060 
Bold Ventures LLC 2007-2008 

$1,200.00 2013-0036054-00 

176 500-160-98-1 00 101062 
Lagasca Nathaniel B, Lagasca Batsheba C 2007-2008 

Calinog 2013-0036055-00 

$1,400.00 

177 500-164-70-1 00 101075 
Jones Keenan P 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0036056-00 

178 500-165-76-1 00 101080 
Landers Kathleen P 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0036057-00 

179 500-166-37-100 101084 
Morrell Ronald A, Coatney Anne L 2007-2008 

$1,600.00 2013-0036058-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

180 500-168-53-1 00 101092 
Traverse Marc Eric, Traverse Nichole Lea 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036059-00 

181 500-169-45-1 00 101096 
Schultz Donald K, Schultz Paula L 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036060-00 

182 500-170-04-1 00 101101 
Haines Joseph, Haines Marilyn 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036061-00 

183 500-171-75-1 00 101108 
Fisher-Castro Nonie 2007-2008 

$1 '100.00 2013-0036062-00 

184 500-171-76-100 101109 
Archuleta Jose Luis, Archuleta Kimberly J 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036063-00 

185 500-172-49-1 00 101112 
Mazerolle Michael, Mazerolle Tammy 2007-2008 
$1,200.00 2013-0036064-00 

186 500-176-21-100 101126 
Aatlo Ron, Aatlo Christina A 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036065-00 

187 500-177-04-1 00 101132 
Davis Steve, Davis Michelle M 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-0036066-00 

188 500-178-51-100 101139 
Hisatomi Aki, Hisatomi Carol K 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036067-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

189 500-183-01-100 101146 
Eck Howard H, Alix-Eck Shirl 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0036068-00 

190 500-183-80-1 00 101152 
Williams Charles K, Williams Claralyn 2007-2008 

$1,100.00 2013-0036069-00 

191 500-184-45-1 00 101155 
Wilson Kerry, Wilson Tamara Lee 2007-2008 

$1,300.00 2013-0036070-00 

192 500-205-80-1 00 101170 
Davis Irene S 2007-2008 

$1,400.00 2013-0036071-00 

193 501-001-35-200 101173 
Magana Audon Z 2007-2008 

$1,800.00 2013-0036072-00 

194 501-004-44-1 00 096664A 
Young Quintin, Cuago Francita 2006-2007 

$2,100.00 2013-0036073-00 

195 501-011-09-300 101200 
Porter Carole 2007-2008 

$1,700.00 2013-003607 4-00 

196 501-014-31-300 101216 
Johnson John D, Johnson Julia M 2007-2008 

$1,800.00 2013-0036075-00 

197 501-015-04-200 101219 
Hamilton Marie 2007-2008 

$1,800.00 2013-0036076-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

198 502-045-4 7-1 00 101320 
Pomphrey Robert James, Pomphrey Rene 2007-2008 
Therese 2013-0036077-00 

$2,600.00 

199 502-058-01-200 101367 
Spohnholz Dan M, Spohnholz Katherine S 2007-2008 
$1,900.00 2013-0036078-00 

200 502-058-16-300 101370 
Webster Reginald W, Webster Cynthia D 2007-2008 
$1,900.00 2013-0036079-00 

201 502-060-12-100 101374 
Montemayor Jp, Montemayor Sheila 2007-2008 
$2,300.00 2013-0036080-00 

202 502-060-29-1 00 101375 
Luena Reynaldo C 2007-2008 
$2,600.00 2013-0036081-00 

203 503-064-27-1 00 101387 
Galland Scott, Galland Barbara 2007-2008 
$2,600.00 2013-0036082-00 

204 503-081-50-1 00 101437 
Bacus Hercules L 2007-2008 
$2,600.00 2013-0036091-00 

205 503-086-20-200 101450 
Mohan Nitin, Mohan Nishi 2007-2008 
$1,800.00 2013-0036092-00 

206 503-093-21-300 101475 
Qureshi Munirmian M 2007-2008 
$1,800.00 2013-0036093-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

207 503-096-46-200 101489 
Gutierrez Jaime Jose, Gutierrez Melva 2007-2008 
$1,700.00 2013-0036094-00 

208 504-098-19-1 00 101498 
Kralik Christopher, Kralik Emily 2007-2008 
$2,600.00 2013-0036095-00 

209 504-098-27-1 00 101499 
Gutierrez Jaime Jose, Gutierrez Melva 2007-2008 
$2,400.00 2013-0036096-00 

210 504-099-38-200 101503 
Bebout Nanette M 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036097-00 

211 504-1 05-08-300 101527 
Wright Jon, Wright Sara 2007-2008 
$1,400.00 2013-0036098-00 

212 505-119-29-200 101540 
Tuck David C 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036099-00 

213 505-120-04-1 00 101544 
Tuck David C 2007-2008 
$2,000.00 2013-00361 00-00 

214 505-120-48-1 00 101552 
Marquez Steven 2007-2008 
$2,100.00 2013-0036101-00 

215 505-121-51-100 101562 
Pierce Rebecca 2007-2008 
$2,000.00 2013-0036102-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

216 505-122-39-300 101573 
Reinhardt T eri 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036103-00 

217 505-134-05-200 101617 
Degraff Donald J, Degraff Jennifer L 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-00361 04-00 

218 505-136-32-200 101631 
Hernandez Karin 2007-2008 
$1,100.00 2013-00361 05-00 

219 505-136-40-200 101633 
Endresen Donna L 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036106-00 

220 505-137-38-300 101641 
Ubeda Gustavo A 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036107-00 

221 505-137-46-200 101642 
Fayans Rachel 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036108-00 

222 505-139-03-1 00 101657 
Crawford Katherine G, Crawford Douglas J 2007-2008 
$1,800.00 2013-00361 09-00 

223 505-139-31-200 101665 
Berry Myrna V 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036111-00 

224 505-140-1 0-300 101669 
Young Quintin G, Cuago-Young Francita 2007-2008 
$1,300.00 2013-0036112-00 



ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER DEFAULT NUMBER 
ITEM ASSESSEE YEAR OF DEFAULT 
NO. MINIMUM PRICE RECORDER'S DOCUMENT NO. 

225 505-141-21-200 101680 
Davis John H, Bibbs Glenda F 2007-2008 
$1,500.00 2013-0036113-00 

226 513-200-03-100 101701 
Bennington Shawn M Sr 2007-2008 
$6,800.00 2013-0036121-00 

227 526-149-11-100 101729 
Ayers David T Tr, Ayers Juli M Tr, Ayers 2007-2008 

Family Trust of 07103103 2013-0036114-00 

$4,100.00 

228 526-235-46-1 00 101760 
Sales Daniel, Sales Kathleen 2007-2008 

$2,100.00 2013-0036115-00 

229 526-250-21-1 00 101774 
Yates Ronald H, Yates Rhonda E 2007-2008 
$2,300.00 2013-0036116-00 

230 526-462-25-1 00 101950 
Higgins Jeffrey M, Higgins Julie A 2007-2008 
$4,100.00 2013-0036117-00 

231 527-218-41-100 102045 
Wilson Jeffrey S 2007-2008 

$3,300.00 2013-0036118-00 

232 527-226-01-100 102064 
Mclay Alasdair 2007-2008 
$3,800.00 2013-0036119-00 

233 527-305-1 0-1 00 102079 
Torres Rene Sanchez 2007-2008 
$4,300.00 2013-0036120-00 


